ST SQ

(19 - 21.5)

NE 27.5

(22 - 24.5)

ID 34

(25 - 26.5)

MT 33.3

(27 - 27.0)

NE 19.1

SJ
NE 26.3

JR
NE 16.3

JRG
MN 19.2

LD1
MB 13.3

LD2
TX 10.3

SUBV
OR 17.4

VT
CO 171

SRVT
AZ 20.1

2024 WESTERN GRAND AMERICAN

Event 2 UINTAH COUNTY HANDICAP - 108 Entries

ATA#

2307108

2303967

9305440

1857130

2072757

1776839

1316740

1010851

0311931

4307346

8101784

5517840

Tuesday 28 May 2024

NAME

Barrett Debrie

Daniel R. Kruger

Don J. Gibson

Mitchell A. Pierson

Wyatt William Debrie

Bodie A. Kumm

Jack T. Knaus

Katie J. Jones

Patricia A. Todd

Bob R. Robertson

Dudley Mitchell

Gerry Williams

CATEG CL/YD SCORE

SJ

JRG

SJ

JR

JRG

LD1

LD2

SUBV

VT

SRVT

21.5

22.5

25.5

27.0

27.0

24.0

27.0

26.0

19.5

27.0

27.0

27.0

93

93

91

97

96

94

98

95

90

93

90

94

Page 1 of 1



2024 WESTERN GRAND AMERICAN
Event 2 - UINTAH COUNTY HANDICAP

Tuesday, May 28, 2024

Perpetual Purse - $24 Report Section (Option fees collected: $456.00)

Number of entries: 19

Purse #1 Purse #2 Purse #3 Purse #4 Purse #5 Purse #6
(Traps 1- (Traps 2- (Traps 3- (Traps 1- (Traps 1- (Traps 2-
2) 3) 4) 3) 4) 4)
Starting Balance $131.72 $137.21 $383.29 $274.79 $236.41 $221.07
Added Money $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Entry/Option Fees $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00
Additional Purse $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Purse Available $207.72 $213.21 $459.29 $350.79 $312.41 $297.07
50.00% To Winner(s) $103.86 $106.61 $229.65 $175.40 $156.20 $148.54
Winners:
Knaus, Jack T. (1316740): 25|25]|23|25 $103.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78.10 $148.54
Schlimmer, Carson A. (1516175):
23232525 $0.00 $0.00 $229.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Debrie, Wyatt William (2072757):
2523[23[25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78.10 $0.00
Progressive Purse Remaining Total $103.86 $213.21 $229.65 $350.79 $156.20 $148.54
50 Options - $30 Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $450.00)
Total Option Entries: 15
( Place 1 = 50%, Place 2 = 30%, Place 3 =20% )
Rounds: 3, Funds: $150.00 (available per "50s" round)
1st 2nd 3rd
1st 2nd 3rd Tot
ATA # Name Ydg Cat 50 50 50
50s 50s 50s Win
Win Win Win
Schlimmer,
1516175 27.0 46 48 $25.00 50 $75.00 $100.00
Carson A.
Knaus, Jack
1316740 T 27.0 JG 50 $75.00 48 $25.00 48 $10.00 $110.00
Schooler,
9801241 27.0 45 47 $15.00 49 $15.00 $30.00
James D.
Krause,
9803338 27.0 49 $45.00 48 $25.00 47 $70.00
Jason L.
Williams,
5517840 27.0 SRV 46 47 $15.00 48 $10.00 $25.00

Gerry



1st 2nd 3rd

1st 2nd 3rd Tot
ATA # Name Ydg Cat 50 50 50
50s 50s 50s Win
Win Win Win
Oaks,
1010696 27.0 45 47 $15.00 47 $15.00
Sharred T.
Debrie,
2072757 Wyatt 27.0 SJ 48 $30.00 46 $10.00 48 $10.00 $50.00
William
Debrie,
9106145 ] 27.0 42 45 49 $15.00 $15.00
Justin W.
Walker,
9604149 27.0 46 46 $10.00 47 $10.00
Peter S.
Kruger,
2303967 i 22.5 47 46 $10.00 46 $10.00
Daniel R.
Kinder,
1114292 27.0 41 44 47
Chris E.
Bryant, Zach
0768360 c 27.0 38 42 49 $15.00 $15.00
Baker, Stan
1511881 A 27.0 SRV 42 44 45
Frericks,
0765525 27.0 45 45 43
Chad M.
1778475 Mullins, Bill  27.0 SBV 43 43 45

Lewis - $20 Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $1,280.00)
( Place 1 = 60%, Place 2 =40% )

Number of entries: 64
Number of classes: 3
Payout Method: Place Percentage

Class 1 Winners , Number of entries: 23, $426.67 available for this class

Squad Post Name ATA# Ydg Cat Class 1 Score Winnings

19 2 KNAUS, JACK T. 1316740 27.0 JG 98 $256.00

32 4 SCHLIMMER, CARSON A. 1516175 27.0 96 $56.89



Squad

26

26

13

20

33

27

17

25

17

33

20

16

10

Post

Name

DEBRIE, WYATT WILLIAM

KRAUSE, JASON L.

JONES, KATIE J.

WILLIAMS, GERRY

SCHOOLER, JAMES D.

WALKER, PETER S.

DEBRIE, BARRETT

ROBERTSON, BOB R.

KRUGER, DANIEL R.

OAKS, SHARRED T.

WILLIAMSON, DON M.

GIBSON, DON J.

DEBRIE, JUSTIN W.

LEE, GEORGE A.

HOOPES, TAITE

FRERICHS, MELANIE L.

MCMANUS, ROBERT D.

TODD, PATRICIAA.

ATA#

2072757

9803338

1010851

5517840

9801241

9604149

2307108

4307346

2303967

1010696

7800476

9305440

9106145

2307417

2301630

1628069

8705422

0311931

Ydg

27.0

27.0

26.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

21.5

27.0

225

27.0

27.0

255

27.0

245

19.0

225

20.0

19.5

Cat

SJ

L1

SRV

SJ

SBV

SJ

SJ

L1

L2

Class 1 Score

96

96

95

94

94

93

93

93

93

92

92

91

91

91

91

90

90

90

Winnings

$56.89

$56.89



Squad Post

3 2
19 3
33 1

Class 2 Winners , Number of entries: 18, $426.67 available for this class

Squad Post
8 5
6 3
5 3
4 3
29 2
29 1
23 1
21 5
21 3
20 4
18 5
17 3

Name

CARTER, EASTON G.

WEINER, PERRY L.

MANSELL, DAVE R.

Name

BRINKERHOFF, KELLY E.

WALKER, DAWN R.

JONES, CRAIG

SLINKER, JON J.

TROFTGRUBEN, DENIS

SANDBORG, BILL

FRERICKS, CHAD M.

ELARDI, NICO J.

KINDER, CHRIS E.

WINGEN, SCOTT

SMITH, STEVEN R.

MULLINS, BILL

ATA#

2111235

8306463

2113385

ATA#

1938271

1216148

1311823

1210959

0810520

1513665

0765525

1628635

1114292

4909140

9001188

1778475

Ydg Cat

225 J

27.0 SBV

27.0 SBV

Ydg Cat

23.0

19.0 L1

20.5 SRV

27.0

23.0 V

23.0 SBV

27.0

27.0

27.0

25.5 SBV

270 V

27.0 SBV

Class 1 Score

90

90

90

Class 2 Score

89

89

89

89

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

Winnings

Winnings

$64.00

$64.00

$64.00

$64.00

$18.96

$18.96

$18.96

$18.96

$18.96

$18.96

$18.96

$18.96



Squad Post
9 4
33 5
26 4
21 1
20 2
8 4

Class 3 Winners , Number of entries: 23, $426.67 available for this class

Squad Post
22 4
12 2
4 4
1 4
21 4
19 5
18 3
26 5
25 1

Name

PARRACK, BILLY R. Il

BAKER, STAN A.

BRYANT, ZACH C.

SCHMITT, CRAIG

TABACCO, JERRY T.

JONES, ROBERT S.

Name

SUDBURY, JOE SR

ERICKSON, DALE R.

SLINKER, LETICIA

FRESTON, KOOPER D.

EYE, CODY

MCCARTHY, PATRICK M.

COOPER, ORION

BRYANT, DANIEL S.

HART, CRAIG J.

ATA#

2073577

1511881

0768360

9102786

0514788

9603034

ATA#

5206412

0511802

2111779

2403494

1937494

8201889

2118066

0920252

9401811

Ydg Cat

20.0

27.0 SRV

27.0

27.0

27.0

23.0 SRV

Ydg

26.0

26.0

26.5

19.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

Cat

SRV

SBV

L1

SJ

JG

SBV

SRV

Class 2 Score

88

87

87

87

87

87

Class 3 Score

86

86

86

86

85

85

85

84

84

Winnings

$18.96

Winnings

$64.00

$64.00

$64.00

$64.00

$56.89

$56.89

$56.89



Squad

16

10

12

25

21

23

16

10

18

Post

Name

FRESTON, RANDY L. Il

JONES, JOHN B.

EICHLER, JACOB JAMES

WILSON, GARY E.

WILSON, JIM H.

PARR, JERRY W.

RENKOSKI, CODY L.

GEORGE, JEFFERY

WIEBE, ALICE

HILL, STEVE C.

TODD, RONALD D.

PFAFF, RICHARD G.

DAVENPORT, PATRICK M.

MOUSLEY, BARRY K.

ATA#

9104052

0924718

2216036

8504397

9803201

0741680

0111107

8406786

2115951

9500380

0311930

9604671

8906000

8303073

Ydg

23.0

20.0

21.0

27.0

20.0

27.0

27.0

26.5

225

21.0

23.0

19.0

19.5

27.0

Cat

SRV

JG

SRV

SRV

SBV

SRV

SBV

\Y

Class 3 Score

84

84

84

83

83

82

82

81

81

79

77

77

76

74

6 Way - $20 Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $360.00)
( Place 1 =25%, Place 2 = 15%, Place 3 = 10%, Place 4 = 25%, Place 5 = 15%, Place 6 = 10% )

Number of entries: 18

Winnings



Event Winners , Number of entries: 18, $360.00 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA# Yrd Cat Score Winnings
19 2 KNAUS, JACK T. 1316740 27.0 JG 98 $90.00
32 4 SCHLIMMER, CARSON A. 1516175 27.0 96 $18.00
26 3 DEBRIE, WYATT WILLIAM 2072757 27.0 SJ 96 $18.00
26 1 KRAUSE, JASON L. 9803338 27.0 96 $18.00
20 1 WILLIAMS, GERRY 5517840 27.0 SRV 94 $18.00
4 2 SCHOOLER, JAMES D. 9801241 27.0 94 $18.00
33 2 WALKER, PETER S. 9604149 27.0 93 $45.00
3 4 KRUGER, DANIEL R. 2303967 22.5 93 $45.00
25 2 OAKS, SHARRED T. 1010696 27.0 92 $54.00
20 5 DEBRIE, JUSTIN W. 9106145 27.0 91 $36.00
19 3 WEINER, PERRY L. 8306463 27.0 SBV 90
29 1 SANDBORG, BILL 1513665 23.0 SBV 88
23 1 FRERICKS, CHAD M. 0765525 27.0 88
21 3 KINDER, CHRIS E. 1114292 27.0 88
17 3 MULLINS, BILL 1778475 27.0 SBV 88
33 5 BAKER, STAN A. 1511881 27.0 SRV 87

26 4 BRYANT, ZACH C. 0768360 27.0 87



Squad Post

12 2

Name

ERICKSON, DALE R.

ATA#

0511802

Yrd

26.0

Cat

SBV

Score

86

Jackpot Purse - $20 Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $440.00)

( Place 1 = 40%, Place 2 = 30%, Place 3 = 20%, Place 4 = 10% )

Number of entries: 22

Event Winners , Number of entries: 22, $440.00 available for this group

Squad Post

19 2
32 4
26 3
26 1
13 3
20 1
4 2
33 2
3 4
25 2

20 5

Name

KNAUS, JACKT.

SCHLIMMER, CARSON A.

DEBRIE, WYATT WILLIAM

KRAUSE, JASON L.

JONES, KATIE J.

WILLIAMS, GERRY

SCHOOLER, JAMES D.

WALKER, PETER S.

KRUGER, DANIEL R.

OAKS, SHARRED T.

DEBRIE, JUSTIN W.

ATA#

1316740

1516175

2072757

9803338

1010851

5517840

9801241

9604149

2303967

1010696

9106145

Yrd

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

26.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

22.5

27.0

27.0

Cat

JG

SJ

L1

SRV

Score

98

96

96

96

95

94

94

93

93

92

91

Winnings

Winnings

$176.00

$44.00

$44.00

$44.00

$88.00

$22.00

$22.00



Squad Post

19 3
23 1
21 3
17 3
33 5
26 4
21 1
20 2
12 2
18 3
10 5

Name

WEINER, PERRY L.

FRERICKS, CHAD M.

KINDER, CHRIS E.

MULLINS, BILL

BAKER, STAN A.

BRYANT, ZACH C.

SCHMITT, CRAIG

TABACCO, JERRY T.

ERICKSON, DALE R.

COOPER, ORION

JONES, JOHN B.

ATA#

8306463

0765525

1114292

1778475

1511881

0768360

9102786

0514788

0511802

2118066

0924718

Yrd

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

26.0

27.0

20.0

Cat

SBV

SBV

SRV

SBV

SRV

Score

90

88

88

88

87

87

87

87

86

85

84

Yardage Purse - $20 Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $480.00)

( Place 1 = 50%, Place 2 = 30%, Place 3 =20% )

Number of entries: 24

Winnings

Yardage Group 19.0 - 21.5 Winners , Number of entries: 3, $60.00 available for this group

Squad Post

1 4

Name

JONES, CRAIG

FRESTON, KOOPER D.

ATA#

1311823

2403494

Yrd

20.5

19.0

Cat

SRV

SJ

Score

89

86

Winnings

$30.00

$18.00



Squad

10

Post

5

Name

JONES, JOHN B.

ATA#

0924718

Yrd

20.0

Cat

SRV

Score

84

Winnings

$12.00

Yardage Group 22.0 - 24.5 Winners , Number of entries: 3, $60.00 available for this group

Squad

29

Post

4

1

4

Name

KRUGER, DANIEL R.

SANDBORG, BILL

JONES, ROBERT S.

ATA#

2303967

1513665

9603034

Yrd

22.5

23.0

23.0

Cat

SBV

SRV

Score

93

88

87

Winnings

$30.00

$18.00

$12.00

Yardage Group 25.0 - 26.5 Winners , Number of entries: 3, $60.00 available for this group

Squad

13

12

23

Post

3

4

Name

JONES, KATIE J.

ERICKSON, DALE R.

GEORGE, JEFFERY

ATA#

1010851

0511802

8406786

Yrd

26.0

26.0

26.5

Cat

L1

SBV

Score

95

86

81

Winnings

$30.00

$18.00

$12.00

Yardage Group 27.0 - 27.0 Winners , Number of entries: 15, $300.00 available for this group

Squad

19

32

Post

2

4

Name

KNAUS, JACK T.

SCHLIMMER, CARSON A.

ATA#

1316740

1516175

Yrd

27.0

27.0

Cat

JG

Score

98

96

Winnings

$150.00

$30.00



Squad

26

26

20

33

25

20

21

17

33

26

20

18

Post

Name

DEBRIE, WYATT WILLIAM

KRAUSE, JASON L.

WILLIAMS, GERRY

SCHOOLER, JAMES D.

WALKER, PETER S.

OAKS, SHARRED T.

DEBRIE, JUSTIN W.

KINDER, CHRIS E.

MULLINS, BILL

BAKER, STAN A.

BRYANT, ZACH C.

TABACCO, JERRY T.

COOPER, ORION

ATA#

2072757

9803338

5517840

9801241

9604149

1010696

9106145

1114292

1778475

1511881

0768360

0514788

2118066

Yrd

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

Cat

SJ

SRV

SBV

SRV

Score

96

96

94

94

93

92

91

88

88

87

87

87

85

Winnings

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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